

## Outreach and Engagement Committee Paid Family and Medical Leave Insurance Authority Thursday, March 18, 2021, 9 -10:30 am

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/99581443940?pwd=ZGdLT0huaVNISXh3WVpVYWdzZVVuQT09

Meeting ID: 995 8144 3940
Passcode: 184983
One tap mobile
+19292056099,,99581443940# US (New York)

Welcome and Call to Order Molly Weston Williamson Roll Call **Amber Forrest** Acknowledgement of Public Members Molly Weston Williamson II. Approval of February 18, 2021 draft meeting minutes Molly Weston Williamson III. Outreach and Engagement Updates Andrea Comer & Jessica Vargas a. FY22 Strategic Outreach Plan IV. **Old Business** Molly Weston Williamson V. **New Business** Molly Weston Williamson VI. Adjourn Molly Weston Williamson